
 Specificaţii tehnice  Anexa nr. 22 
la Documentația standard nr. MTender ID 

ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1716280376216 

din 21/05/2024 

 
Numărul procedurii de achiziție la Documentația standard nr. ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1716280376216 din 21/05/2024 

Obiectul achiziției:  
 Denumirea 

bunurilor 
Denumirea 
modelului 
bunului/ 
serviciului 

 

Ţara de 
origine 

 
Producăt

orul 

Specificarea tehnică 
deplină solicitată de către 

autoritatea 
contractantă 

 

Specificarea tehnică deplină propusă de către ofertant 
Standarde 

de referinţă 

1 2  3 4 5 6 7 

Lotul 4: Aparate multifuncționale 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4.1. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Aparat 
multifuncțio

nal  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- Echipament Xerox 
Altalink C8170  

-  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Olanda/ 
Vietnam 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Xerox 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Conform 

caietului 

de sarcini 

1. Tip: Aparat multifuncțional laser color pentru tipărire/copiere și 

scanare  

2. Condiții generale: XEROX 

3. Specificații: 

4. Sheet size: A4, A3; 

5. Print Speed : 70 ppm (A4 format), 30 ppm (A3 format); 

6. Recommended monthly use (min): ~35,000 pages; 

7. Monthly volume (min.): ~300,000 pages; 

8. Hard Drive (min.): 128 GB SSD; 

9. Memory (min.): 8 GB; 

10. CPU (min.): 1.9 GHz, DualCore; 

11. Connections: Ethernet 10/100/1000 Base-T, High-speed USB 2.0 direct 

print; 

12. Total tray capacity (min.): 3000 sheets; 

13. Paper type: Paper, envelopes, labels, transparencies; 

14. Specification Copy: 

 Copy resolution: 600 x 600 dpi; 

 Document Scanner: Platen;  

 Duplex Automatic Document Feeder (DADF) 250-sheet capacity; 

 Zoom in/out: 25%-400% in 1% increments; 

 First-copy-out (Platen, warmed-up state), max: black and white- 3.2 sec 

/ color- 4 sec 

 Copy functions: automatic reduction/enlargement, rotation, image 

centering, automatic paper selection, sample set, job storage and reprint; 

15. Print Specification: 

 Resolution, Up to 1200 x 2400 dpii; 

 Duplex: automatic; 

 First-page-out time(black): black 3 sec; color 3.8 sec; 

 Print languages: PCL5, PCL6, PostScript, print direct PDF, JPEG, 

TIFF, PS, XPS, PCL; 

 Functions print: 

 Scheduled (timed), proof, secure printing and document storage; 

 elimination of stored documents after the expiration of the established 

term; 

 simultaneous queue processing and forwarding; built-in web server for 

 



remote control/monitoring/configuration; monitoring the work on the 

equipment and the workstation. 

 Connection: Ethernet 10/100/1000 BaseT – internal/embedded print 

server; 

 Possibilities: Programming in advance, creation and interruption of 

work; 

 Compatibility: Windows Server 2016/2019/2022, Windows 10, 11 (32 

and 64 bit); 

 Protocols Network: Ipv4/Ipv6, HTTP/HTTPS, LPR/LPD, Raw Socket 

Printing (Port 9100), WSD. 

16. Scan Specifications: 

 Possibilities: Scanning simultaneously with printing, copying, Auto 

Page Size Detection, Scan Area Setting, A3 scanning; 

 Scan resolution: 600x600 dpi; 

 Scanning speed (single pass): Simplex- 130 images per minute; Duplex 

– 260 images per minute (any resolution); 

 Automatic Duplex: Yes; 

 Scan to: Network scan with email (authentication and LDAP), Scan to 

personal directory, Scan to PC, scan to USB; 

 FORMATS File, min: PDF text, PDF/A, Searchable PDF, TIFF, TIFF 

multiple pages, JPEG, XPS; 

 Protocols Network: SMTP, FTP, Microsoft SMB via TCP/IP, 

HTTP/HTTPS. 

17. Accounting and Security: 

 Authentication: Authentication secured with network username and 

password; Kerberos (Windows Server/UNIX/SMB), NDS, LDAP; integration 

with external card reader; 

 Security: Print secure, 802.1x, HTTPS (SSL), SNMP V3, Ipv6, Ipsec, 

authentication in the network, equipment access protected through 

password, filtering IP addresses, audit log, hard disk encryption, overwriting 

dates; 

 Security: Authentication of users for printing and scanning functions, 

security of feeding trays; 

 Tray security: Ensuring the blocking of unauthorized access to the 

paper feed trays; 

 Counting: Copy, print, scan per user; 

18. Equipment Management: 

 Administration: Web application for administration through enabling 

network Monitoring and the management equipment; SNMP v1-v3, 

integration with access control solution CENTRAL Ysoft SafeQ; 

 Mobile printing and applications: Standard: Apple AirPrint, QR Code 

applications, Mopria certification. The optional possibility of translating the 

document from one language to another automatically; 

 Control Panel Languages, min: English, Romanian, French, Russian; 

 Certificates: CE Marked; Citrix Certified. 

 

19. Energy efficiency: ENERGY STAR certified or equivalent. 

20. Warranty: 3 years 

Condițiile de granație: Pentru perioada de garanţie, Vânzătorul se obligă 

să asigure constatarea unei defecţiuni în maxim 8 ore şi remedierea 

defecţiunii în maxim 7 zile lucrătoare de la data reclamării acesteia de 

către Cumpărător (în perioada 08:00 – 17:00, zile lucrătoare). Constatarea 



şi remedierea defecţiunii se va face la sediul Cumpărătorului, iar în cazul 

unor defecţiuni mai grave, echipamentele se vor transporta la sediul 

Vânzătorului de către acesta. În cazul în care reparaţia echipamentelor va 

dura mai mult de 14 zile lucrătoare, Vânzătorul va asigura un echipament 

echivalent pentru perioada reparației echipamentului defectat. 

 

21. Note: oferta conține adițional 2 seturi de cartușe adițional   

 

Semnat: Numele, Prenumele: Tudor Acristinii În calitate de: Administrator 
Ofertantul: FPC APROSERVICE-X SRL XEROX PARTNER MOLDOVA Adresa: bd. Stefan cel Mare 202 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Anexa nr. 23 
la Documentația standard nr. MTender ID 

ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1718714698148  
din 18/06/2024 

 

 

 
Semnat: Numele, Prenumele: Tudor Acristinii În calitate de: Administrator 
Ofertantul: FPC APROSERVICE-X SRL XEROX PARTNER MOLDOVA Adresa: bd. Stefan cel Mare 202 

 

 Numărul procedurii de achiziție la Documentația standard nr. MTender ID ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1716280376216 din 21/05/2024  

 Obiectul achiziției:  

 

Cod CPV 

 
Denumirea 

bunurilor/serviciilor 

Unitatea 
de 

măsură 

 
Can
ti- 
tate
a 

 
Preţ unitar 
(fără TVA) 

 
Preţ unitar (cu 

TVA) 

Suma 
fără 
TVA 

 
Suma 

cu TVA 

 
Termenul de 

livrare 

 
Clasificație 
Bugetară 

(IBAN) 

Disc oun t 
% 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1
0 

11 

Lotul nr.4 Imprimantă multifuncțională 

   Xerox  AltaLink C8170 Buc. 2 120 000,00 144 000,00 240 000,00 288 000,00 
În decurs de 70 
de zile 
lucrătoare, 
care curg din 
următoarea zi 
lucrătoare 
intrării în 
vigoare a 
Contractului 

  

Total 240 000,00 288 000,00    


		2024-07-06T14:33:00+0300
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




